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A 		  GRID		  BUILDING #
Adelaide Analytical	 E3	 Agriculture, Food & Wine, West	 WT80
Adelaide Exposure Science and Health (AESH)	 G4	 Davies, G	 WT02
Adelaide Microscopy	 E3	 Agriculture, Food & Wine, West	 WT80
Agriculture, Food & Wine School Hub	 E3	 Agriculture, Food & Wine, East	 WT81
Alverstoke Orchard	 C4	
Andrewartha Gate (Claremont Ave)	 F1	
Arboretum	 C6    (Inset Map)
Arris	 F6	 Hillside Lodge	 WT51
Ask Adelaide (Information) Ph 8313 5208 
& First Aid	 E2 	 McLeod House, LG	 WT37 
Australian Genome Research Facility (AGRF)	 E4	 Plant Genomics Centre	 WT44
Australian & New Zealand Council for the Care 
of Animals in Research & Teaching (ANZCCART)	 E2	 Hannaford, G	 WT29
Australian Plant Phenomics Facility	 G6	 The Plant Accelerator	 WT40
Australian Wine Research Institute (AWRI)	 F5	 Wine Innovation Central, L2	 WT76

B
Barbecue Area - Gum Oval	 C2
Barbecue Area - Waterhole	 D6
Barley & Durum Breeders	 B2	  
Beltana Café (Lirra Lirra)	 E2	 McLeod House, G	 WT37
Biological Control Insectary	 D3	 	 WT49
Birksgate Orchard	 F7
Breeding Field Operations	 G5	 	 WT35

C
Campus Services - Office	 F5	 Hartley House	 WT30
Claremont Shed	 G8	 	 WT15
Climate Applications Unit	 F6	 Crop Protection Field Lab	 WT19
Commonwealth Scientific  
& Industrial Research Organisation (CSIRO)
		  Reception	 F3	 CSIRO 1	 WT09	
		  Plant Industry Reception	 E4	 Wine Innovation West	 WT77
Containment Glasshouse	 D3	 	 WT12

D
Duncan Swan Insectary 	 D3	 	 WT32

E
Eastern Shadehouses	 G5	 	 WT55, WT56, WT57
Engineering Workshop	 E7	 	 WT82
Enquiries	 B2 	 Security Office	 WT18

F 	
Feed Store	 H5	 	 WT99
First Aid	 B2	 Security Office	 WT15
Fitness Hub	 E2	 McLeod House, LG	 WT37
Food South Australia	 E5	 Plant Research Centre	 WT43
Furniture Store	 F7	 	 WT21

H
Hillside Lodge	 F6	 	 WT51
	

I
Insectary, Duncan Swan	 D3	 	 WT32
Insectary Glasshouse	 D3	 	 WT33 

L
Lecture Theatre & Teaching Rooms	 D2	 Charles Hawker, L1	 WT13 
Library, Woolhouse	 F2	 	 WT79
Lirra Lirra (Beltana Café)	 E2	 McLeod House, G	 WT37

M 	
Machinery Carport	 F7	 	 WT36
Maintenance Service Centre	 F6	 Hartley House	 WT30 
McLeod Lecture Theatre	 D2	 Charles Hawker, L1	 WT13
Mulyungerie Car Park	 H4

N 		   
Netherby Kindergarten	 H3	 	 WT39 
Northern Barns	 B2	 	 WT08, WT20, WT38, WT41, WT52
Northern Car Park	 A2
Northern Poly Tunnel	 A1	 	 WT47
Northern Shadehouses	 A1	 	 WT53

P 		  GRID	 	  BUILDING #
Paratoo Road Car Park	 G5	
Pest Plant Glasshouse	 F6	 	 WT23
Pest Plant Store	 F6	 	 WT67
Pesticide Laboratories	 E5	 Plant Research Centre	 WT43
Plant & Food Research Australia	 A2	 Plant Breeding	 WT46
Plant & Pest Science - Spray Lab	 F7	
Prayer Rooms	 E2	 McLeod House, LG	 WT37

R 	
Rugby Club (Inset)	 C6 	 Waite Sports Grounds	 WT17

S  
SA Research & Development Institute (SARDI)
		  Conference Facilities	 E6	 Plant Research Centre	 WT43
		  Reception	 E6	 Plant Research Centre	 WT43
		  Seed Services (via Entry 2a)	 E5	 Plant Research Centre	 WT43
Security Office & First Aid	 B2	 Ph 8313 7200 Entry 1	 WT18
Seed Lab	 F6	 	 WT75
Shadehouse	 F6 	 	 WT54
Shadehouse	 D6 	 	 WT110
Soil Bays	 G5	 	 WT58
Southern Barns	 F2 	
		  Coach House	 F2	 	 WT16	
		  General Lab	 F2	 	 WT61
		  Sensory Lab	 F2	 	 WT62
		  Soil Lab	 F2	 	 WT63
Sports Clubrooms (Inset)	 C6 	 	 WT17
Spray Facility	 F6 	 	 WT59
Storage Shed (SARDI)	 G5	 	 WT68
Students’ Association (AUU)	 E2	 McLeod House, LG	 WT37
Student Common Room	 E2 	 McLeod House, LG	 WT37
Student Kitchen	 E2	 McLeod House, LG	 WT37
Student Services	 E2	 McLeod House, LG	 WT37

T
Teaching Laboratories	 D2	 Charles Hawker, G	 WT13
ThincLab	 E2	 Hannaford	 WT29 
The Australian Wine Research Institute (AWRI)	 F5	 Wine Innovation Central, L2	 WT76
Toilets	 A2	 Plant Breeding	 WT46 
Toilets / Accessible	 E3	 Agriculture, Food and Wine West 	WT80 
Toilets / Accessible	 D2	 Charles Hawker	 WT13 
Toilets / Accessible	 E2	 McLeod House	 WT37 
Toilets / Accessible	 E5	 Plant Research Centre (SARDI)	 WT43 
Toilets / Accessible	 G4	 Prescott (CSIRO)	 WT42 
Toilets / Accessible	 G6	 The Plant Accelerator	 WT40 
Toilets / Accessible	 F5	 Wine Innovation Central	 WT76 
Toilets / Accessible	 F2	 Woolhouse Library	 WT79 
Toilets / Accessible	 F2	 Volunteer Centre	 WT02
Truck and Trailer Parking	 H5	

U
Undergraduate Teaching Unit	 D2	 Charles Hawker, G	 WT13
University Collections	 E6	 Barrier Building	 WT03
Urrbrae House Car Park	 D1	
Urrbrae House Historic Precinct (UHHP)	 E1	

V
Video Conferencing Facility	 D2	 Charles Hawker, L2	 WT13
Volunteer Centre	 F2	 	 WT02

W
Waite Campus Children’s Centre	 G3	 	 WT11
Waite Hub	 E2	 McLeod House, LG	 WT37
Waite Research Institute (WRI)	 D2	 Waite, L1	 WT74 
Waite Road Car Park	 C3 
Waite Sports Ground (Inset)	 C6	

Y
YouX	 E2	 McLeod House, LG	 WT37

RESEARCH		  GRID        BUILDING #
ARC Centre of Excellence in Plants for Space 	   E5          Plant Research Centre, L1
ARC Industrial Training Centre for  
Accelerated Future Crop Development		    D2         Waite Building, G
Fertiliser Technology Research Centre		    G4          Prescott, L3
Fight Food Waste		    F5          Wine Innov. Central, L1

GENERAL FACILITIES & SERVICES	      GRID        BUILDING #
Adelaide Uni Sports Association (AUSA)		  C6             Club Rooms
Ask Adelaide & First Aid		  E2             McLeod House, LG
Beltana Café (Lirra Lirra)		  E2             McLeod House, G 
Fitness Hub		  E2             McLeod House, LG
Library (Woolhouse)		  F2             Woolhouse
Lockers		  E2             McLeod House, LG
Parenting Room		  D2             Waite, G
Resource Centre		  E2             McLeod House, LG
Security & First Aid 		  B2             Security Cottage
Sports Clubrooms		  C6             Waite Sports Grounds (Inset Map)
Student Common Room		  E2             McLeod House, LG
Student Kitchen		  E2             McLeod House, LG
Student Services Office (SSO)		  E2             McLeod House, LG
Waite Hub & First Aid		  E2             McLeod House, LG
Waite Sports Ground (Fullarton Rd)		  C6             Waite Oval
YouX		  E2             McLeod House, LG

DEFIBRILLATOR – HEART RESTARTER	 GRID       BUILDING #
Hartley House, G	 F6           WT30
Security	 B2           WT18
Volunteer Centre, G •	 E2           WT02 
Wine Innovation Central, L2	 F5           WT76
• Denotes 24hr access to defibrillator. 
Availability subject to building access, icon locations are indicative.

TEACHING FACILITIES	   GRID        BUILDING # 
Coach House	 F2             Southern Barns, G  
Computer Suite 1	 E2             Charles Hawker, L1
Computer Suite 2	 E2             Charles Hawker, L1
Food Innovation Laboratory 110	 E2             Charles Hawker, L1
General Teaching Laboratory 	 F2             Southern Barns, G
Laboratory 1	 E2             Charles Hawker, G
Laboratory 2	 E2             Charles Hawker, G
Laboratory 3	 E2             Charles Hawker, G
McLeod Lecture Theatre•	 E2             Charles Hawker, L1
Printing Room	 E2             Charles Hawker, L1
Soil Laboratory	 F2             Southern Barns, G
Teaching Laboratories	 D2             Charles Hawker, G
Tutorial Room 101	 E2             Charles Hawker, L1
Tutorial Room 102	 E2             Charles Hawker, L1
Tutorial Room 109	 E2             Charles Hawker, L1
Tutorial Room G22	 E2             Charles Hawker, G
Tutorial Room Wine Science	 G6            Wine Innovation East
Video Conference Room	 E2             Charles Hawker, L2
Wine Science Laboratory	 G6             Wine Innovation East
Wine Sensory Laboratory 	 F2             Southern Barns, 7d
• Hearing augmentation systems

SECURITY AND GENERAL ENQUIRIES - OPEN 24 HOURS
Security Office & First Aid	 B2	         WT18 (Gate 1)
Phone 8313 7200
Campus Accessibility Information - Contact Security for assistance 

For any help or enquiries visit  
Ask Adelaide at McLeod House, LG  
(Ph 8313 5208)

Waite Campus Map
January 2024      

Download the 
Campus Map

The University acknowledges the Kaurna people, the original custodians 
of the Adelaide Plains and the land on which The University of Adelaide’s 
campuses at North Terrace, Waite and Roseworthy are built.
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GENERAL BUILDINGS	 GRID    	 BUILDING #
Barrier Building	 E6           WT03
Battery House	 E1           WT04 
Breeding Field Operations	 G5 		  WT35
Children’s Centre	 G3 		  WT11
Claremont House	 G8 		  WT14
Coach House	 F2 		  WT16 
Cornish (CSIRO)	 G3 
Crop Protection Field Lab	 F6 		  WT19
CSIRO Soils Store	 F4
Davies	 G4 		  WT34
Duncan Swan Insectary	 D3 		  WT32
Field Machinery Store	 F6 		  WT64
Gatehouse	 F1 		  WT28
Grounds Workshop	 F7 		  WT83
Hannaford	 E2 		  WT29 
Hartley House	 F6 		  WT30 
JW Holmes (CSIRO)	 G4 
Netherby Kindergarten	 H3 		  WT39
Northern Barns	 B2 		  WT08, WT20, 	
			         		 WT38, WT41, WT52 
Orchard Shed	 D3 		  WT65 
Peter Waite Garage	 F1 		  WT22 
Plant Breeding	 A2 		  WT46 
Prescott (CSIRO)	 G4 		  WT42 
Rockpile	 D3 		  WT50
Soil & Water Field Laboratory	 D3 		  WT70
Southern Barns	 F2 		  WT61, WT62, WT63
Taylor (CSIRO)	 F4 		  WT71
TERN Shed	 G4 		  WT109
Volunteer Centre	 F2 		  WT02
Wine Innovation West (CSIRO)	 E4 		  WT77
Workshops	 F7 		  WT82

LANDMARK BUILDINGS	 GRID    	 BUILDING #
Agriculture, Food & Wine West & East	 E3           WT80, WT81
Charles Hawker	 D2           WT13
CSIRO 1	 F3 		  WT09
CSIRO 2	 F3 		  WT10
McLeod House	 E2 		  WT37
Plant Genomics Centre	 E4 		  WT44 
Plant Research Centre (SARDI)	 E5 		  WT43 
Plant Accelerator	 G6 		  WT40
Urrbrae House	 E1 		  WT73
Waite Building	 D2 		  WT74 
Wine Innovation Central	 F5 		  WT76
Wine Innovation East	 G6 		  WT78
Woolhouse Library	 F2 		  WT79

SECURITY AND GENERAL ENQUIRIES - OPEN 24 HOURS
Security Office	 B2	         Gate1
Phone 8313 7200
Campus Accessibility Information - Contact Security for assistance 

OUTDOOR SPACES	 GRID    	 BUILDING #
Arboretum		  B6	  Inset Map
BBQ Area - Gum Oval		  C2 
BBQ Area - Waterhole		  D6
Community Garden		  E2
Garden of Discovery		  F1
McLeod House Lawns		  E2
Rose Garden		  F1
Sensory Garden		  F1
Sports Grounds (Inset)		  C6

Waite Campus Map
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For any help or enquiries visit  
Ask Adelaide at McLeod House, 
LG (Ph 8313 5208)
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